IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 19.0037X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-12-05

Equipment and systems covered by this Certificate are as follows:
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE: YES as shown below:
Model type code:
See Annex
General product information:
The Ex p-Operator Panel serves as a visualization and programming unit for APEX / SILAS control units in hazardous areas.
For visualization it contains LEDs for system states and a plain text display. Furthermore, push buttons are available for programming setting
values.
For programming or visualisation it can be permanently connected to the APEX / SILAS control unit or connected in a remote version for a
limited time.
The Ex p-Operator Panel type 17-51P5-*111 can be used for temperature class T4 and is intrinsically safe supplied by the Control unit type
17-5*12-***0/**** at terminal block X17 on the HMI connection
IECEX BVS 19.0038X.
The Ex p-Operator Panel type 17-51P5-0111 is mounted on a protective housing with IP ≥ 54 and supplied via a plug with connecting cable for
connection of an external intrinsically safe circuit. The corresponding cable gland HSK-M-EMV-Ex is certified separately (IECEx BVS
07.0019X). The maximum cable length is 2 m. At the end of the connecting cable is mounted a plug Ex-Link Plug GHG5717608R3001, 4-pin
(IECEx BKI 06.0005X).
The Ex p-Operator Panel type 17-51P5-1111 is equal to the type 17-51P5-0111 with the difference that the p-Operator Panel has brackets for
fixed mounting and has a permanently connected cable with ferrules for a fixed connection to the corresponding terminals.
The Ex p-Operator Panel type 17-51P5-2111 is designed without protective housing and is mounted directly in the Ex p switch cabinet and
has a permanently connected cable with ferrules for a fixed connection to the corresponding terminals.
The maximum cable length is 2 m.
Ratings:
See Annex